kennametal.com kennametal.com 45
Turret Adapted
Clamping Units
kennametal.com
 46 kennametal.comkennametal.com
Applications
Materials
P M S

H
Slotting Slotting
KNS® • CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM • CUTTERS
KNS • CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM • INSERTS
KNSU040N06X27K100
XCP27D318F020SGP
KNS U 040 N 06 X 27 K 100
Kennametal
Narrow
Slotter
Units Cutting
Diameter
Cutting
Direction
Effective
Teeth
(z)
Insert
Shape
Seat Size
W1
Connection
Style
Machine
Side (CSMS)
Connection
Size
U =  Inch
(US)
M =  mm
(Metric)
Inch
025 = 2.5"
030 = 3"
040 = 4"
050 = 5"
060 = 6"
080 = 8"
100 = 10"
N = Neutral 12 = 1,2mm
16 = 1,6mm
21 = 2,1mm
27 = 2,7mm
34 = 3,4mm
42 = 4,2mm
51 = 5,1mm
K =  Arbor
Mount
S =  Shell
Mount
Inch
062 = .625"
075 = .75"
100 = 1"
125 = 1.25"
150 = 1.5"
200 = 2"
Metric
063 = 63mm
080 = 80mm
100 = 100mm
125 = 125mm
160 = 160mm
200 = 200mm
250 = 250mm
Metric
16 = 16mm
22 = 22mm
27 = 27mm
32 = 32mm
40 = 40mm
50 = 50mm
symbol in mm
159 .0625 1,588

H �
Modular Solid Carbide End Mills Modular Solid Carbide End Mills
DUO-LOCK™ • CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
FGDF0375Y3AQA
FG D F 0375 Y 3 A Q A
Series End Mill
Shape
Helix
Angle
Diameter Shank
Style
Number
of Flutes
Length-
of-cut
Shape/
Feature
Corner
Configuration
AB =  MaxiMet™ — Non-ferrous
metals
FG =  Finisher general
applications – Steels
FM =  Finisher multi-flute — Steels
FS =  RSM II™ multi-flute —
High-temperature alloys
KM =  KenFeed™ — Medium steels
RF =  Rougher — Chipbreaker
design
RK =  Rougher — Fine-pitch
profile design
RQ =  Rougher — Coarse-pitch
profile design
UC =  HARVI™ II — Stainless steels
UD =  HARVI lI — High-temperature
alloys
UJ =  HARVI III center cut &
eccentric cut —
High-temperature alloys
UK =  HARVI I asymmetric
fluting — Stainless steels
UL =  HARVI I asymmetric fluting –
High-temperature alloys
XA =  Chamfering tool
XR =  Corner rounding tool
B =  Ball Nose
D =  Square
End
A = 0–10
B = 11–20
D = 31–35
E = 36–40
F = 41–45
V =  37/39°
variable
Y =  Inch —
Duo-Lock™
2
3
4
5
6
9
B = 11
F = 15
J = 19
A =  0,75 x D
B =  1,0 x D
C =  1,5 x D
H =  Chamfer
N =  Necked
Q =  Necked &
Radius